

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 883/2022

Shri Mahamantri Shri Nohanoo Lal Gurjar, Bhartiya Mazdoor Sangh

-----Appellant

Versus

Executive Engineer & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. M.F. Baig, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

01/08/2025

Heard on Application No. 144/2022 filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

For the reasons stated in the Application No. 144/2022, on account of COVID-19, the appeal could not be filed within time. We are satisfied that the delay of 985 days in filing of appeal deserves to be condoned and the application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act is allowed.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable by six weeks.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J