

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 883/2022

Shri Mahamantri Shri Nohanoo Lal Gurjar, Bhartiya Mazdoor
Sangh

-----Appellant

Versus

Executive Engineer and Anr.

-----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Govind Gupta on behalf of
Mr. Mirza Faisal Baig

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

27/10/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that notices have
been filed.

Mr. B.S. Chabba, learned Additional Advocate General, who is
supposed to appear in this case. His name be shown in the cause
list as counsel for the respondents.

Service is treated as complete.

List after two weeks.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/20